Company to interest rate changes as reported to the management at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Variable-rate instruments
As at

March 31, 2024
As at

March 31, 2023

Financial liabilities

Foreign currency term loan- from others  917.07  4,523.37

Lease liabilities*  58,996.77  10,542.23

Total  59,913.84  15,065.60

* Leases where the Company has a right to purchase the aircraft at a nominal price after the end of lease term.

Variable-rate instruments
As at

March 31, 2024
As at

March 31, 2023

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents

- 	� Balances with banks - On deposit accounts
(with original maturity of three months or less)

 713.16  1,237.22

Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents - On deposit accounts  23,964.55  17,176.71

Total  24,677.71  18,413.93

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible change of 0.50 % in interest rates at the reporting date affects the profit or loss by the amounts shown
below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.

Particulars

Standalone Statement of
Profit and Loss

Increase by
0.50%

Decrease by
0.50%

Impact on profit / (loss) for the year ended March 31, 2024

Change in interest on financial liabilities  (299.57)  299.57

Change in interest on financial assets  123.39  (123.39)

Impact on profit / (loss) for the year ended March 31, 2023

Change in interest on financial liabilities  (75.33)  75.33

Change in interest on financial assets  92.07  (92.07)

201InterGlobe Aviation Limited

Corporate overview Value creation for stakeholders Financial statementsStatutary reports

N
ot

es
 fo

rm
in

g
pa

rt
of

 th
e

St
an

da
lo

ne
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

fo
r t

he
 y

ea
r e

nd
ed

 M
ar

ch
 3

1,
 2

02
4

(R
up

ee
s

in
 m

ill
io

ns
, e

xc
ep

t
fo

r s
ha

re
 d

at
a

an
d

if
ot

he
rw

is
e

st
at

ed
)

30
.

Fa
ir

va
lu

e
m

ea
su

re
m

en
t

an
d

fin
an

ci
al

 in
st

ru
m

en
ts

 (C
on

td
...

)

B.

Cu
rre

nc
y

ris
k

�Cu
rre

nc
y

ris
k

is
 t

he
 ri

sk
 t

ha
t

th
e

fu